Zealand) Limited  and J. Moore of Oceana Gold (New Zealand) Limited. Each of the authors of the Technical Reports is a “qualified person” for the purposes of NI 43-101.

OceanaGold Corporation Innovation Performance Growth 3

OceanaGold Today

Reefton Open Pit

Macraes Open Pit

Frasers Underground

Auckland

Wellington

Christchurch

Dunedin

Blackwater

Metrics as at 23-July-2013

Didipio

Luzon

Manila

Baguio

Mindanao

HQ

Philippines

New Zealand

Markets: OGC

TSX, ASX, NZX

Market Capitalisation

$500m

Daily Average Liquidity

1.8 M shares

Shares Outstanding

294 M

OceanaGold Corporation Innovation Performance Growth 4

Second Quarter 2013 Results Summary

Macraes

Didipio 13,676 5,710

–

–

Total

Company
5,710

* 2013 cash costs are net of copper by-product credits and NEGATIVE at Didipio.

GOLD

PRODUCTION
(ounces)

COPPER

PRODUCTION
(tonnes)

Reefton

SALES
(Gold – ounces)

(Copper – tonnes)

Gold: 11,086

Copper: 5,073

14,614

40,063

68,353

Gold: 59,620

Gold: 70,706

Copper: 5,073

CASH COSTS
(US$ / ounce)

$(586)*

$918

$682*

OceanaGold Corporation Innovation Performance Growth 5

Pro Forma Net Cash Flow

Per ounce Au sold Q2 2013 Q1 2013 Q2 2012

Didipio

Average gold price received $1,270 - -

Cash cost (net of copper by-product) reported $(586) - -

Capitalised mining costs to the Balance Sheet $127 - -

Total cost/oz (including capitalised mining costs) $(459) - -

Didipio pro forma net cash flow  $1,729 - -

New Zealand

Average gold price received $1,422 $1,632 $1,613

Cash cost reported $918 $687 $1,029

Capitalised mining costs to the Balance Sheet $253 $430 $301

Total cost/oz (including capitalised mining costs) $1,171 $1,117 $1,330

New Zealand pro forma net cash flow  $251 $515 $283

COMPANY PRO FORMA NET CASH FLOW $483 $515 $283

OceanaGold Corporation Innovation Performance Growth 6

Managing Our Business

ACTION

Maximise

profitability across

our business

Review mine plans
 GOLD PRICE

VOLATILITY

GOLD MARKET

UNCERTAINTY

RESULTS

$100m in cost

reductions
Mine optimisations

Healthy & sustainable

business

Preserving shareholder

value

OceanaGold Corporation Innovation Performance Growth 7

Cost Reduction Initiatives

Final cutback at Reefton put on hold

Deferred the Frasers 6 cutback at Macraes

Scaled back on exploration activities in New Zealand

Decrease other capital items